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Deor Sir,
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Pursuont to Regulotion 30 ond 33 of SEBI ( Listing Obligotion ond Disclosure

Requirements) 2015, we enclose herewith Audited Finonciol Result for the yeor

ended 3l st Morch 2019, olong with Assets ond Liobilities Stotement ond

Auditor's Report, thereon for the yeor ended 3l .03.2019.

Kindly toke the some on your record.

Thonking you

Yours foithfully,
For JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED

AUTHORISED SIGNATORIES
Encl: Alo
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Audited Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 3110312019

Particulars 3 months ended
(31/03/2019)

Previous 3
months ended
(31t12t2018)

Corresponding 3
months ended
in the previous

year
(31/03/2018)

Year to date
figures for current

period ended
(31/03/2019)

Year to date
figures for the
previous year

ended
(31/03/2018)

(Refer Notes Below) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)

I

il
ilt
IV

VI
vil
vlll
IX
x

xt

xil
xill
XIV
XV
XVI

XVII

V

Revenue from operation

Other lncome
Total Revenue (l+ll)
Expenses

Cost of materials consumed

Purchases of stock-in{rade
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress

and stock-in{rade
Employee benefits expense

Finance Costs
Depreciation and amortisation expense
Other expenses

Total expenses
Profit / (Loss) before exceptionaland extraordinary

items and tax(lll-lV)
Exceptional ltems

Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax(V'Vl)
Extraordinary items

Profit / (Loss) before tax (Vll-Vlll)
Tax expenses:

a) Current Tax

b) Deferred Tax

Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations(Vll-Vlll)

Proft /(Loss) from C ;countinuing opeations

lT"* "*p.nte 
of discountinuing operations

I

I 
ProfiU(Loss) from discountinuning operations(Xll-Xlll)

lProft /(Loss) for the period(Xl+XlV)

lp"iO-up Share Capital Equity Shares (Face value Re.10/')

lR"r"rues excuding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of

I previous accounting year.

lEarninqs per equity share:
I t"l Basic

I tul Diluted
lsee accomoanvino note to the Financial results

5.24 0.30 21.12 6.37 21.25

5.24 0.30 21.12 6.37 21.25

14.85

0.24
1,504.24

7.71

o.24
1,507.32

8.61

0.31

18.52

41.67

1.05
6.027.54

45.43
45.67

1.3
85.98

1.519.29 1.515.27 27.44 6.070.26 178.38

(1,514.05)

(r,sr+.os)

(1,514.05)

(t,st+.os)

(1,514.05)

(r,sr+.os)
500.00

tgo.zsl
(30.28)

(1,514.97)

(1,514.97)

(1,514.97)

1t,st+.sz;

(1,514.97)

(r,sr+.gz)
500.00

tso.got
(30.30)

(6,32)

(6.32)

to.gzl

to.szl

(6.32)

to.szl
500.00

(0.13)
(0.13)

(6,063.8e)

(6,063.89)

(6,063.89)

(6,063.89)

(6,063.8e)

to,ooe.sg)
500.00

(5,s+984)

(121.28\
(121.28\

(157.13)

0
(1 57.1 3)

0
(157.13)

0

0

0

(1 57.1 3)
0

(157.13)

0
(157.13)

500.00
114.55

(3.14)
(3.14)

Notes

3

4

The obove fjnonciol resulls for the quorler ond yeor ended 3lsl Morch,2olg were reviewed by the Audit C,ommitiee-oi meeting held on 23rd Moy,20l9

ond opproved the finonciol resull 6y lh6 Boord of Direclors ond token on record,ol lhe meeling held on 23rd Moy,20l9.
Figures of lost quorter ore lhe boloncing figures belween oudiled igures in respecl of full fnonciol yeor ond published yeorlo dote figur€s up lo
3rd quorteroi lhe relevoni iinonclolyeor.
The figures forlhe coresponding pefiod hove been regrouped /reoronged wheaever necessory.

As perdkecfions iss-:d by RBl, the Compony hos stopped occepting /renewing public deposils ond furlher, considedng there is no progress of recovery

ogoinst finonciotosseh of Rs.4545-21 tocs ond lrode receivobles of Rs.1385.70 tocs oggregoling lo Rs.5930.91 Loca hove been wriiten off. However,

our conlinuous efforts ore there to recover the dues.

Byo of the Board
JAYA RAT CREDIT LIMITED

i=. R . -€agv.$'Lo

Director
New Delhi 23rd May,2019 {"'.)}

Regd. Office: 22, Rajabahadur Mansion,4th Floor, Opp. S.B.l. Main Branch, Near Stock Exchange, Mumbai Samachar Marg,



JAYABHARAT C R EDIT LIMIT ED
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JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH,2O19

Sr. No. Particulars AS at 31 Marcn,2g",9 As at 31 March,2018
Rs. Rs.

A

1

2

3

B
1

2

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders' funds
(a) Share capital
(b) Reserves and surplus
(c) Money received against share warrants

Non-cu rrent liabilities
(a) Longterm borrowings
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)
(c) Other longterm liabilities
(d) Long-term provisions

Current liabilities
(c) Trade payables
(d) Other current liabilities
(e) Short-term provisions

TOTAL(1+2+31

ASSETS
Non-current assets
(a) Fixed assets

(i) Tangible assets
(b) Deferred tax assets (net)
(c) Long-term loans and advances

Current assets
(a) Current investments
(b) Trade receivables
(c) Cash and cash equivalents
(d) Other current assets

TOTAL(1+2)

50,000,000
(594,933,856)

552.207.000

618,632
960.209

50,000,000
11.454.910

537,732,500

75,000

t,s3q,)lo
3.433.684

10,851,985 604,230,304

2,904,190
336,385

6,875,299

200,000

330,368
205,743

3,009,358
336,385

461.388.692

200,000
138,569,614

585,366
140,889

10,851,985 604,230,304

For and o behalf of the Board of Directors

AR
Director
New Delhi

23rd May,2018

Regd. Office : 22, Rajabahadur Mansion, 4th Floor, Opp. S.B.l. Main Branch, Near Stock Exchange, Mumbai Samachar Marg,



& JAYABHARAT c REDIT LIMITED
(Formerly :The Jayabharat Credit & lnvestment Co. Ltd.) CIN : 166000MH1943P1C003899

ANNEXURE I

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications (for audit report with modified opinion)
submitted along-with Annual Audited Financial Results - (Stanilalone and Consoliilateil

separately)

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications for the Financial Year ended March gt,2}]rr.

, , [see Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulation s,2ot6l Rs. In Lacs
I sl.

No.
Particulars Audited Figures (as

reported before
adjusting for
qualifications)

Adjusted Figures
(audited figures after
adjusting for
qualifications)

L. Turnover / Total income 6.38 5.38
2. Total Expenditure 139.36 6070.26
3. Net Profit/(Loss) (132.es) (6063.8s)
4. Earnings Per Share (2.56) (L21.281
5. Total Assets 1.09 (se2s.81)
6. Total Liabilities (s448.24l, (s448.24]'
7. Net Worth (s44e.33) (s44s.33)
8. Any other financial item(s) (as felt appropriate by

the management)
il. Audit Qualification (each audit qualification separatelv):

WeoreinformedbytheComponythotosperitsDirectors'd
Compony hos written off, os discussed with RBl, its dues i.e. Trode Receivobles ond
long term Loons ond Advonces of Rs.59.31 crs during the Accounting yeor ending
on the 3lst Morch 2019, we hove been informed by the Monogement of the
Compony thot compony hos tqken exhoustive efforts to recover these dues ond ore
still toking efforts to recover these dues. We ore, however, unoble to oscertoin the
exoct recoveroble omount for the wont of reconciliotion/ confirmotion for the
concerned porties of the Compony. Any omount recovered moy impoct the
finonciol results in future.

c.Frequencyofqualification:Whetherappearedfirsttime/,ep"titi*/'ince@
Repetitive

d. For Audit Qualification(s) where the impact is quantified by the auditor, Management's Views:
The Compony hos voluntorily surrendered its Certificote of Registrotion {COR) os
Non-Bonking Finonciol Compony (Deposit Accepting) to Reserve Bonk of lndio ond
the confirmotion is owoited for the some from RBl. However, in the opinion of
monogement the provisions of Non-Bonking Finonciol (Deposit Accepting or
Holding) Componies Prudentiol Norms (Reserve Bonk) Direction 2OO7 ore not
opplicoble qnd os such no provision for oforesqid Trode Receivobles qnd long term

Regd. Offico : 22, Rajabahadur Mansion,4th Floor, Opp. S.B.l. Main Branch, Near Stock Exchange, Mumbai Samacha.r Marg,
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.LoonsondAdvoncesomountingtoRs.59.31croreswosmy.
However, os discussed with RBl, the Compony hos written off the soid outstonding
Trode Receivoble qnd Loons ond Advonces of Rs.59.3lcrs. for the yeor ended 3lsr
Morc'h, 2019, ond ony ornount recovered moy irnpoct the finonciot Results in future.

-.-..'-----':
o Aridit Cornntittee Chairnr;rn

s Statutor)' Auclitor

Place: MUMBAI

Date: 2.3.05.2019

,{\

r\;:;
,'r1:

/ t{t

RBqd. Offlcs : 22, Raiabahadur Mansion. 4th Flooi- Ooo. S-8.1. Main Eranch- Near stdck Fx.hanna rr,,ht.ai
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Sandeep R. Tamhane
B.Com, F.C.A.L.L.B. (Gen.) D.F.M.

B.5 SHANKAR NIWAS,
PROF. V.S. AGASHE ROAD
DADAR (W), MUMBAT -400028
TEL: 24379516 / 24306603
MOBILE:98200-92379

lndependent Audiiors Reporl on Slondolone Finonciol Results of Joyobhoroi Credit Limited pursuonl lo
regulolion 33 ol SEBI (Listing Obligotions ond Disclosure Requirements) Regulotions, 2015

lndependenl Auditor's Repori

To The Boord of Direclors of JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED

We hove oudited the occomponying Slotement of Slondolone Finonciol Results of Joyobhorot Credit
limiled for the yeor end 3lsi Morch,20l9 (the 'Slotement'), being submilted by lhe Compony pursuont
lo the requirement of Regulotion 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligotions ond Disclosure Requirements)
Regulotions, 2015. This Siotemeni is the responsibility of the Compony's Monogement ond hos been
reviewed by the Audit Commitiee ond opproved by lhe Boord of Direclon ot their respeclive meetings
held on 23rd Moy, 2019 hos been prepored on lhe bosis of the reloted finonciol stotemenls which is in
occordonce wiih the Accouniing Slondords prescribed under Seclion '133 of the Componies Act, 2O'13,
ond other occounting principles generolly occepied in lndio. Our responsibility is to express on opinion
on the Stoiements.

We conducted Audit of ihe Slolement in occordonce with lhe Slondord on Review Engogements (SRE)
2410, Review of lnierim Finonciol lnformotion Performed by the lndependenl Audilor of ihe Eniity issued
by the lnstittne of Chortered Accounionls of lndio. This Slondord requkes lhoi wilh elhicol requirements
ond plon ond perform the oudit to obtoin reosonoble ossuronce obout whether the Sloiemenl is free
from moteriol missloiemenl.

An Audit involves performing procedures lo obtoin oudit evidence oboui the omounts ond the
disclosure in lhe stotements. The procedures selected depend on the Auditor's consider inlernol control
relevonl lo ihe Compony's preporotion ond foir presenlotion of the Stotements in order to design oudii
procedures thot the oppropriole in the circumslonces, but nol for the purpose of expressing on opinion
on the effectiveness of the Compony's lnternol Control. An oudil olso includes evoluoting lhe
opproprioteness of the occounting polices used ond the reosonobleness of lhe occounting eslimoles
mode by the Monogement, os well os evoluoling the overoll presentolion of ihe stotement.

We believe thoi the oudil evidence we hove obtoined sufficienl ond oppropriote lo provide o bosis for
our oudit opinion.

Quolified Oprnion

We ore informed by the Compony thoi os per its Directon' discusion wiih RBl, the Compony hos wrifien
off, os discussed with RBl, iis dues i.e. Trode Receivobles ond long term Loons ond Advonces of Rs.59.31
crs during the Accounting Yeor ending on the 3'lst Morch 2ol g, we hove been informed by ihe
Monogement of the Compony ihot compony hqs loken exhoustive efforis to recover lhese dues ond
ore slill ioking efforts lo recover these dues. We ore, however, unoble to oscertoin ihe exoct
recoveroble omounl for the wont of reconciliotion/ confkmoiion for the concerned porlies of the
Compony. Any omounl recovered moy impocl lhe finonciol resulis in fuiure.

Bosis of Quolified Conclusion
The Compony hos voluntorily sunendered its Certificoie of Registrotion (COR) os Non-Bonking' Finonciol Compony (Deposit Accepiing) lo Reserve Bonk of lndio ond the confirmolion is owoited.foi
the some from RBl. However, in the opinion of monogemeni the provisions of Non-Bonking Finonciol
(Deposit Accepting or Holding) Componies Prudenliol Norms (Reserve Bonk) Dkection 2002 ore not
opplicoble ond os such no provision for oforesoid Trode Receivobles ond long term Loons ond
Advonces omounling to Rs.59.3lcrores wos mode by the Compony.

1.

2.

3.



Sandeep R. Tamhane
B.Com, F.C.A.L.L.B. (Gen.) D.F.M

Mumboi,23d Moy, 2019

B-5 SHANKAR NIWAS,
PROF. V.S. AGASHE ROAD,
DADAR W), MUMBA +ooola
TEL: 243T9516 / 24306603
MOBILE:98200-92379

4.

However' os discussed wiih RBl, th_e^ compony hos wdtten off lhe soid outslonding Tiode Receivobleond Loons ond Advonces of Rs.s9.3rcrs. foi rhe yeor ended 3rir u"r"n, ioip] Jn'J"ony o'noun,recovered moy impocl lhe finonciol Resulls in future.

ln our opinion ond to lhe best of our informotion ond occording io lhe explonotions given.to us, exceplfor lhe effecr of morie* described in basis of Adverse opinion porogroph obove rhe stotement;{i) it prepored in occordonce wth rhe requiremeniior n6gubT.;;$-.il.iiai'[.;iing obrigorionond Disclosure Requirements) Reguloiions, 2015; onO(ii) Gives o true ond foir view in c6nformity with ihe ofor*oid Accounting stondords ond otheroccounting principles generolly occepled in lndio. of the net-proRil r&i JnJ orn"r finonciolinformotion of lhe Compony foi the yeor ended 3iJ Morch, 2019..

The Stotement include lhe resulls for ihe Quorler ended Morch 3l,20lg being lhe boloncing figuresbetween oudited figures in respect of lhe tul nnonciot yeor ond.lhe_published yeor lo dole figures up tothe third quorrer of rhe cunent finoncior yeor whicn weie suo;ect t" ri',ii"J i""i!*-ov"rl"

5.

For Sondeep R Tomhone
Chortered Accountonts

Registrotion No.FCS 46206

-=. F( ' -a1ll\.lc-o 
!

SANDEEP R TAMHANE
Membership No. 46206


